
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID16-482 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:4/20/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/12/2016 5/12/2016

Title: Approve the Fourth Amendment to the Cooperative Agreement with the Fresno County Transportation
Authority (FCTA) re-allocating funds in the amount of $60,000 from the Right-of-Way phase to
Construction phase of the Willow Avenue Widening Project, 0.25 miles south of Nees to Shepherd
Avenue under the Measure “C” Tier 1 Program. (Council District 6)

Sponsors: Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment Number 4 Willow Widening Agreement 2910_001.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council5/12/2016 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

